
Europa Open Championship PPC 1500 - Borek 18-21.8.2016
Stock Semi Automatic Pistol

P Over All WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Miles Roland 4217 NWO
PPC 37 10 1 0 0 0 0 479

P High Master WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Hauber Roman 2695 SLG
Feuerschutzen 38 8 2 0 0 0 0 478

2 Ahlbeck Johan 4254
Torna
Hällestads
PSK

32 13 3 0 0 0 0 477

3 Reckziegel
Christian 3004 SLG

Kaufbeuren 30 14 4 0 0 0 0 476

4 Wizofsky Johan 1977
Zoll
Sondertrupp
Zwiesel

24 20 4 0 0 0 0 476

5 Johansson Hakan 2560 Halmstad
SSK 28 15 5 0 0 0 0 475

6 Svensson Thomas 1406 Linköpings
SKF 34 8 6 0 0 0 0 474

7 Bohn Erich 2289 HSV Ried 27 15 6 0 0 0 0 474
8 Eichinger Lorenz 1451 SLG Tann 27 15 6 0 0 0 0 474
9 Emmel Markus 1519 SLG Diez 26 16 6 0 0 0 0 474

10 Hegstad Christian 2925 Team Hamann
Waffentechnik 25 16 7 0 0 0 0 473

11 Schüller Günther 349 HSV Ried 18 23 7 0 0 0 0 473
12 Lundback Anders 3672 Grödinge PSK 29 11 6 2 0 0 0 470

13 Peters Helge 1452 SIG-SAUER
Eckernförde 15 22 10 1 0 0 0 468

14 Hegstad Haakon 2926 Team Hamann
Waffentechnik 22 13 13 0 0 0 0 467

15 Oates David 3133 Orange 25 8 12 2 1 0 0 461

16 Longbottom Jamie 3134 Cairns Target
Shooting 23 7 13 5 0 0 0 457

17 Trojan Rudolf 3359 Akademia
Praha 0 0 0 0 1 0 47 7

P Master WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Torghele Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-
Bürs 28 17 3 0 0 0 0 477

2 Johannesson
Conny 4255 Torna Hällestads

PSK 21 23 4 0 0 0 0 476

3 Murwig Maik 2778 SLG Team 29 14 5 0 0 0 0 475



Mitteldeutschland
4 Strömqvist Robert 2349 Amals PK 26 17 5 0 0 0 0 475

5 Lichtmeß Jörg 4382 Coast Team
Quickborn 27 15 6 0 0 0 0 474

6 Wagner Patrick 3373 SLG Schwandorf 22 22 2 2 0 0 0 474

7 Selb Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-
Bürs 21 21 6 0 0 0 0 474

8 Nilsson Johan 2316 Hagfors
Uddeholms PK 28 13 7 0 0 0 0 473

9 Stoderegger
Andreas 3487 USG Bludenz-

Bürs 24 17 7 0 0 0 0 473

10 Kemm Frank 4706 T´nT Berlin 22 20 5 1 0 0 0 473
11 Bader Stefan 4733 SLG Tann 24 17 6 1 0 0 0 472

12 Triepke Mario 886 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 27 12 8 1 0 0 0 470

13 Glühmann
Matthias 4440 SLG Beeskower

Shooters 24 15 8 1 0 0 0 470

14 Schmidt Marc 4696 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 22 17 8 1 0 0 0 470

15 Sender Christian 4377 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 23 15 9 1 0 0 0 469

16 Johansen Morten
Andre 5232 Oscarsborg

PistolKlubb 20 18 9 1 0 0 0 469

17 Zilch Michael 3209 SLG Schwandorf 23 15 8 2 0 0 0 468
18 Lázňovský Jiří 2604 SKP Olympia KH 22 15 10 1 0 0 0 468
19 Gruber Gerhard 4529 SR-Hubertus 18 20 8 2 0 0 0 468
20 Roberts Jack 1837 NWOPPC 23 15 7 3 0 0 0 467
21 Glas Reinhard 5439 SLG Tann 19 20 5 4 0 0 0 467

22 Gruner Beate 1556 Team Merkle
Tuning 17 20 9 2 0 0 0 467

23 Ehlers Manfred 4697 SLG Neumünster 14 21 13 0 0 0 0 467
24 Swartz Kyösti 5487 Karlstads PSK 25 10 11 2 0 0 0 465

25 Habásko Rudolf 2332 KVZ Usti nad
Labem 24 11 11 2 0 0 0 465

26 Rendl Josef 1271 SKP Strakonice 24 11 11 2 0 0 0 465
27 Grabmuller René 2276 SSK IVV Praha 23 13 9 3 0 0 0 465

28 Mayr Randolf 3005 SLG Kaufbeuren
II 20 13 14 1 0 0 0 464

29 Beckert-Best
Markus 2984 Team Merkle

Tuning 16 19 10 3 0 0 0 464

30 Louková Jana 2851 JDT Ústí n
Labem 13 19 16 0 0 0 0 464

31 Trotter Rodger 4662 Bollydougan
House SC 20 14 11 3 0 0 0 463

32 Bengtsson Hans 1538 Halmstad SSK 20 14 11 2 1 0 0 462



33 Berger Markus 3991 USG Bludenz-
Bürs

20 14 10 4 0 0 0 462

34 Authen Sjur 2927 Oscarsborg
PistolKlubb 16 15 16 1 0 0 0 462

35 Kuna Jaroslav 3438 Sagittarius 17 12 19 0 0 0 0 461
36 Gaudyn Helmut 1523 SLG Tann 19 14 11 3 1 0 0 460
37 Tuominen Tuija 4576 Bromma PK 12 19 12 4 1 0 0 457
38 Granlund Jens 3837 Svartsjö PSK 13 13 17 4 1 0 0 452
39 Straubinger Franz 3079 SLG Tann 8 12 17 8 0 3 0 417

P Expert WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Lennert Adam 108 SG Hopfgarten 28 16 4 0 0 0 0 476
2 Laiminger Josef 656 SG Hopfgarten 21 22 5 0 0 0 0 475

3 Zerlauth Guntram 5704 USG Bludenz-
Bürs 21 20 6 1 0 0 0 472

4 Leitner Franz 659 SG Hopfgarten 25 12 10 1 0 0 0 468

5 Brožek Ivan 3192 SSK Ústí n
Labem 23 14 8 3 0 0 0 466

6 Rohde Uwe 4846 SLG Leinfelden-
Echterdingen 25 11 9 3 0 0 0 465

7 Josten Andreas 5554 SLG Oberursel 24 11 9 4 0 0 0 463

8 Sonntag Peter 603 Coast-Team-
Quickborn 19 16 9 4 0 0 0 463

9 Skoglund Bengt-
Eric 5899 Karlstads PSK 18 14 15 1 0 0 0 463

10 Hefele Wendelin 4999 SLG Parabellum
Neugablonz 16 19 9 4 0 0 0 463

11 Reisinger Thomas 5947 HSV Wien 19 14 12 3 0 0 0 462
12 Bjerke Linus 4869 Grödinge PSK 18 13 15 2 0 0 0 461
13 Heim Markus 3196 PSV/HSV Wien 19 13 12 4 0 0 0 460
14 Borz Markus 5782 SC Offenhausen 14 20 8 6 0 0 0 460

15 Scheper Hubert 1783 Team Merkle
Tuning 13 18 14 3 0 0 0 460

16 Lachner Christian 3990 SLG Schwandorf 21 14 12 0 0 1 0 458
17 Hauk Michael 5663 HSV Wien 17 14 11 6 0 0 0 457
18 Axell Michael 2597 Grödinge PSK 16 13 15 3 1 0 0 456

19 Glaser Hans-
Dieter 2932 Leinfelden-

Echterdingen 15 12 16 5 0 0 0 454

20 Jindrisek
Vlastimil 4575 Bromma PK 17 7 20 4 0 0 0 452

21 Porwoll-Gerdes
Monika 4786 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 12 14 16 5 1 0 0 451

22 Paa Michael 4701 SLG Waldbrunn 10 19 16 2 0 0 1 450
23 Granum Kjetil 5710 Oppegard SL 18 14 10 4 1 1 0 449

24 Lahn Andreas 3703 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 9 16 16 4 3 0 0 447



25 Weger Manfred 5030 SG Hopfgarten 7 20 17 3 0 0 1 447
26 Straßl Peter 5781 HSV Ried 18 12 12 3 2 1 0 446

27 Mack Hendrik 3605 Leinfelden-
Echterdingen 17 9 15 6 0 1 0 443

28 Wassertheuer
Harald 3833 SR-Hubertus 9 9 20 10 0 0 0 440

29 Nordvall Patrik 5852 Grödinge PSK 12 7 19 8 2 0 0 439

30 Weihrauch Jurgen 1747 SLG Hohen
Neuendorf 13 10 10 12 3 0 0 437

31 Bösl Mario 4702 SLG Schwandorf 9 17 10 9 2 1 0 436
32 Lahres Andreas 91 PPC Team Pfalz 9 17 17 1 2 1 1 435
33 Brox Thomas 2790 SLG Oberusel 12 10 19 3 1 0 3 422

34 Gruner Klaus 1557 Team Merkle
Tuning 14 9 13 7 2 3 0 417

35 Liebegott Frank 3216 SLG Nordharz
Quedlinburg 14 6 14 8 3 3 0 411

36 Eisenmann Bernd 5151 Team Merkle
Tuning 10 11 11 8 4 0 4 401

P Sharpshooter WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Šindelka Michal 1104 Akademia Praha 23 16 9 0 0 0 0 471
2 Berger Walter 5690 HSV Wien 17 19 8 4 0 0 0 464

3 Holmström
Fredrik 4585 Torna Hällestads

PSK 22 15 9 1 0 1 0 459

4 Tischmacher
Andreas 4918 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 20 10 15 3 0 0 0 459

5 Sandau Rene 4363 Coast Team
Quickborn 12 17 17 2 0 0 0 459

6 Wegner Robert 1212 BDMP
Waiblingen e.V. 12 17 17 2 0 0 0 459

7 Urbanz Martin 5152 SV Straßburg 18 14 14 1 0 1 0 454
8 Stalring Rickard 5537 Hammenhögs PK 18 14 8 5 3 0 0 453
9 Pain Andrew 3795 Bisley 18 11 11 6 2 0 0 451
10 Granum Eirik 5709 Oppegård SL 10 17 14 5 2 0 0 450

11 Maux Miloš 2859 SSK Ústí n
Labem 11 20 12 3 1 0 1 449

12 Storrer Friedrich 477 Team Merkle
Tuning 10 13 20 4 1 0 0 449

13 Heihs Christian 6121 HSV Wien 13 13 13 8 1 0 0 448

14 Gerdes Jürgen 4787 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 22 6 7 9 4 0 0 443

15 Ivanov Konstantin 4313 Russian PPC 18 15 10 2 1 0 2 443
16 Hörl Manfred 6036 SG Hopfgarten 9 11 21 5 2 0 0 443
17 Hamill Turlough 5822 NITSA 10 14 16 7 0 1 0 440
18 Hurtová Šárka 2444 SKP Rapid Plzeň 12 18 14 1 0 0 3 434
19 Kihl Jonas 3764 Svartsjö PSK 5 13 17 12 0 1 0 429



20 Traser Mike 5359 SLG Oberursel 10 10 14 10 3 1 0 427

21 Ueblacker
Michael 3222 Ostmark Weiden 11 4 19 12 1 1 0 424

22 Törngren Gert 5485 Grödinge PSK 13 8 11 9 3 2 2 402

23 SCHANKO Jörg 3806 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 8 10 10 9 5 4 2 377

P Marksman WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Connor
James 4642 Bollydougan

House SC 17 12 16 3 0 0 0 458

2 Austin
Mark 5382 Bollydougan

House SC 16 16 8 6 2 0 0 454

3 Albin
Björn 5849 Grödinge PSK 20 6 11 10 1 0 0 446

4 Mayr
Dennis 5777 SLG Kaufbeuren

II 13 15 15 3 1 1 0 446

5 Riedhart
Hermann 6152 SG Hopfgarten 15 8 18 4 3 0 0 445

6
Vasara-
Ekström
Fredrik

3701 Bromma PK 16 10 16 4 1 1 0 443

7 Karlström
Fredrik 5484 Grödinge PSK 14 10 15 3 5 1 0 434

8 Hazelton
Victor 5325 Bollydougan

House SC 8 11 20 6 2 1 0 432

9 Lechner
Michael 6065 SKH 11 8 17 10 1 1 0 430

10 Schuster
Lucian 5632 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 12 14 12 4 4 2 0 428

11 Dreißig
Saskia 4873 SLG Beeskower

Shooters 8 11 15 11 2 1 0 427

12 McMichael
Colin 4858 Team Merkle

Tuning 15 9 11 7 3 3 0 416

13 Malner
Helmut 5703 SLG Peine e.V. 8 14 10 8 6 2 0 416

14 Steurer
Margit 6227 SG Hopfgarten 5 11 19 8 3 2 0 416

15 Krickl
Sonja 5699 HSV Wien 7 10 17 8 4 2 0 415

16 Harris
David 3789 Bisley 9 14 10 10 2 3 0 414

17 Green
Douglas 5840 SLG Bisley 7 16 13 4 4 4 0 407

18 Ferguson
David 6033 SLG Bisley 13 13 9 6 2 2 3 403

19 Brown
Richard 4664 Bollydougan

House SC 9 9 14 6 6 4 0 396

Mack Leinfelden-



20 Angelika 4961 Echterdingen 4 9 19 6 6 3 1 391

21 Storrer
Monika 1905 Team Merkle

Tuning 6 2 15 12 7 5 1 360

22 Class
Thomas 5469 SLG Mettertal 4 7 16 6 5 7 3 337

 

Service Revolver

P Over All WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Schüller Günther 349 HSV
Ried 29 17 2 0 0 0 0 478

P High Master WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Hauber Roman 2695 SLG
Feuerschutzen 35 10 3 0 0 0 0 477

2 Emmel Markus 1519 SLG Diez 34 11 3 0 0 0 0 477
3 Paul Bernhard 2179 SG Hopfgarten 34 11 3 0 0 0 0 477
4 Svensson Thomas 1406 Linköpings SKF 34 10 4 0 0 0 0 476
5 Jekel Linda 3155 Whiteman Park 29 15 4 0 0 0 0 476

6 Peters Helge 1452 SIG-SAUER
Eckernförde 25 19 4 0 0 0 0 476

7 Wizofsky Johan 1977 Zoll Sondertrupp
Zwiesel 32 12 3 1 0 0 0 475

8 Bohn Erich 2289 HSV Ried 27 16 5 0 0 0 0 475
9 Oates David 3133 Orange 23 20 5 0 0 0 0 475
10 Miles Roland 4217 NWO PPC 30 12 6 0 0 0 0 474

11 Strömqvist
Robert 2349 Amals PK 25 17 6 0 0 0 0 474

12 Reckziegel
Christian 3004 SLG Kaufbeuren 30 10 8 0 0 0 0 472

13 Eichinger Lorenz 1451 SLG Tann 26 14 8 0 0 0 0 472

14 Ahlbeck Johan 4254 Torna Hällestads
PSK 33 6 9 0 0 0 0 471

15 Longbottom
Jamie 3134 Cairns Target

Shooting 29 9 10 0 0 0 0 470

16 Everbrink Erik 2047 Hagfors
Uddeholms PK 21 17 10 0 0 0 0 470

17 Jones Neil 1100
Team Merkle
Tuning 20 18 9 1 0 0 0 469

18 Schmidt Marc 4696 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 20 15 13 0 0 0 0 467

19 Johansson Hakan 2560 Halmstad SSK 21 12 15 0 0 0 0 465
Hagfors



20 Nilsson Johan 2316 Uddeholms PK 22 9 16 1 0 0 0 462

21 Bengtsson Hans 1538 Halmstad SSK 21 13 11 2 1 0 0 462

22 Eriksson Anders 3877 Hagfors
Uddeholms PK 12 16 20 0 0 0 0 460

23 Ekström George 2682 Linköpings SKF 19 17 10 1 0 1 0 458

24 Jones Marnie 3547 Gulgong pistol
Club 22 12 9 2 2 0 1 451

P Master WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Murwig Maik 2778 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 32 13 3 0 0 0 0 477

2 Wagner Patrick 3373 SLG Schwandorf 28 15 5 0 0 0 0 475

3 Triepke Mario 886 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 35 7 6 0 0 0 0 474

4 Hurt Vladimír 1577 SKP Rapid Plzeň 27 15 6 0 0 0 0 474

5 Stoderegger
Andreas 3487 USG Bludenz-

Bürs 25 17 6 0 0 0 0 474

6 Lundback Anders 3672 Grödinge PSK 32 9 7 0 0 0 0 473

7 Lichtmeß Jörg 4382 Coast Team
Quickborn 23 17 7 1 0 0 0 471

8 Laiminger Josef 656 SG Hopfgarten 28 12 6 2 0 0 0 470
9 Gruber Gerhard 4529 SR-Hubertus 25 15 6 2 0 0 0 470
10 Kaňka Jan 1429 SKP Rapid Praha 24 14 10 0 0 0 0 470

11 Johansen Morten
Andre 5232 Oscarsborg

PistolKlubb 23 15 10 0 0 0 0 470

12 Ehlers Manfred 4697 SLG Neumünster 15 23 10 0 0 0 0 470

13 Reichhardt
Werner 1899 Desert Eagle

Eppisburg 24 14 9 1 0 0 0 469

14 Granum Kjetil 5710 Oppegard SL 22 16 9 1 0 0 0 469
15 Rendl Josef 1271 SKP Strakonice 27 10 10 1 0 0 0 468

16 Gruner Beate 1556 Team Merkle
Tuning 26 13 6 3 0 0 0 468

17 Roberts Jack 1837 NWOPPC 25 15 5 2 1 0 0 468

18 Mayr Randolf 3005 SLG Kaufbeuren
II 19 17 12 0 0 0 0 468

19 Authen Sjur 2927 Oscarsborg
PistolKlubb 18 20 8 2 0 0 0 468

20 Josten Andreas 5554 SLG Oberursel 23 15 7 3 0 0 0 467

21 Johannesson
Conny 4255 Torna Hällestads

PSK 20 17 9 2 0 0 0 467

22 Selb Walter 4169 USG Bludenz-
Bürs 18 19 9 2 0 0 0 467

23 Kemm Frank 4706 T´nT Berlin 16 27 4 0 0 0 1 466

24 Beckert-Best
Markus 2984 Team Merkle

Tuning 26 9 12 0 1 0 0 465

25 Leitner Franz 659 SG Hopfgarten 17 18 11 1 1 0 0 464



26 Lennert Adam 108 SG Hopfgarten 16 19 10 3 0 0 0 464

27 Torghele Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-
Bürs 16 18 12 2 0 0 0 464

28 Schulz Dietmar 894 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 17 16 13 2 0 0 0 463

29 Gruner Klaus 1557 Team Merkle
Tuning 24 10 11 2 1 0 0 462

30 Maux Miloš 2859 SSK Ústí n
Labem 19 13 14 2 0 0 0 462

31 Weger Manfred 5030 SG Hopfgarten 15 17 13 3 0 0 0 461
32 Bader Stefan 4733 SLG Tann 14 20 8 6 0 0 0 460
33 Lázňovský Jiří 2604 SKP Olympia KH 15 15 13 4 1 0 0 456
34 Laakso Tom 1729 Mölndals SF 15 11 21 0 1 0 0 456

35 Louková Jana 2851 JDT Ústí n
Labem 19 15 9 4 0 1 0 453

36 Sonntag Peter 603 Coast-Team-
Quickborn 18 13 14 1 1 1 0 451

37 Lahn Andreas 3703 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 16 13 12 4 2 1 0 444

38 Mack Hendrik 3605 Leinfelden-
Echterdingen 13 15 14 3 2 1 0 444

39 Lahres Andreas 91 PPC Team Pfalz 11 14 18 3 1 1 0 443

40 Wassertheuer
Harald 3833 SR-Hubertus 12 15 14 4 1 1 1 435

41 Kamm Bernd 192 Grün-Weiß-
Kassel 4 20 17 3 2 2 0 431

42 Sender Christian 4377 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 19 7 18 0 1 0 3 429

43 Krickl Sonja 5699 HSV Wien 7 9 11 12 4 5 0 383

44 Schuster Lucian 5632 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 3 5 10 14 4 7 5 310

P Expert WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Tischmacher
Andreas 4918 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 20 22 5 1 0 0 0 473

2 Glühmann
Matthias 4440 SLG Beeskower

Shooters 16 22 9 1 0 0 0 469

3 Straßl Peter 5781 HSV Ried 20 18 8 2 0 0 0 468

4 Granlund
Jens 3837 Svartsjö PSK 21 16 9 2 0 0 0 467

5 Bjerke
Linus 4869 Grödinge PSK 16 19 11 2 0 0 0 465

6 Zerlauth
Guntram 5704 USG Bludenz-

Bürs 15 18 15 0 0 0 0 465

7 Paa Michael 4701 SLG Waldbrunn 15 20 10 3 0 0 0 464

8
Lachner
Christian 3990 SLG Schwandorf 17 15 15 1 0 0 0 463



9 Gaudyn
Helmut 1523 SLG Tann 26 16 3 1 1 1 0 462

10 Šindelka
Michal 1104 Akademia Praha 18 15 12 2 1 0 0 461

11 Gerdes
Jürgen 4787 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 17 16 11 4 0 0 0 461

12 Scheper
Hubert 1783 Team Merkle

Tuning 13 18 15 2 0 0 0 461

13 Sandau
Rene 4363 Coast Team

Quickborn 15 15 16 2 0 0 0 460

14 Eisenmann
Bernd 5151 Team Merkle

Tuning 21 7 19 1 0 0 0 459

15
Porwoll-
Gerdes
Monika

4786 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 19 11 15 3 0 0 0 459

16 Heim
Markus 3196 PSV/HSV Wien 18 15 9 4 2 0 0 457

17 Glaser
Hans-Dieter 2932 Leinfelden-

Echterdingen 15 14 16 2 1 0 0 457

18
Vasara-
Ekström
Fredrik

3701 Bromma PK 14 16 14 2 2 0 0 456

19 Reisinger
Thomas 5947 HSV Wien 13 14 19 1 1 0 0 456

20 Urbanz
Martin 5152 SV Straßburg 14 14 14 6 0 0 0 454

21 Berger
Markus 3991 USG Bludenz-

Bürs 12 14 19 2 1 0 0 454

22 Stecher
Heinz 4737 SG Hopfgarten 15 14 11 8 0 0 0 453

23 Weihrauch
Jurgen 1747 SLG Hohen

Neuendorf 13 14 15 5 1 0 0 452

24 Storrer
Friedrich 477 Team Merkle

Tuning 17 11 10 10 0 0 0 450

25 Hauk
Michael 5663 HSV Wien 14 12 15 6 1 0 0 450

26 Brox
Thomas 2790 SLG Oberusel 13 10 19 6 0 0 0 449

27 Granum
Eirik 5709 Oppegard SL 7 16 19 4 2 0 0 447

28 Hegan
James 4567 Bollydougan

House SC 19 16 6 5 0 2 0 444

29 Wegner
Robert 1212 BDMP

Waiblingen e.V. 19 11 10 6 0 2 0 438

30 Borz
Markus 5782 SC Offenhausen 9 9 17 8 5 0 0 432

Axell 2597 Grödinge PSK 19 8 11 6 2 2 0 431



31 Michael

32 Klüh Jan 4546 Stadt Fulda 9 14 17 5 1 2 0 430

33 Dreißig
Saskia 4873 SLG Beeskower

Shooters 6 13 16 11 1 1 0 429

34 Skoglund
Bengt-Eric 5899 Karlstads PSK 11 17 15 1 0 1 3 423

35 Ueblacker
Michael 3222 Ostmark Weiden 22 10 10 0 0 6 0 410

P Sharpshooter WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Glas Reinhard 5439 SLG Tann 14 19 12 3 0 0 0 462

2 Holmström
Fredrik 4585 Torna Hällestads

PSK 8 27 8 3 2 0 0 460

3 Molitor Armin 4134 SG Hopfgarten 12 14 16 4 2 0 0 450
4 Hörl Manfred 6036 SG Hopfgarten 13 13 11 10 1 0 0 446
5 Straubinger Franz 3079 SLG Tann 12 11 15 9 1 0 0 444
6 Lange Frank 2536 SLG Emsborn 19 11 15 1 0 0 2 443
7 Harris David 3789 Bisley 16 10 12 5 5 0 0 443
8 Stalring Rickard 5537 Hammenhögs PK 10 12 14 9 3 0 0 439
9 Traser Mike 5359 SLG Oberursel 7 10 22 7 2 0 0 438

10 Murwig Silke 4457 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 7 18 10 9 2 0 2 426

11 Austin Mark 5382 Bollydougan
House SC 15 5 15 4 8 1 0 423

12 McMichael Colin 4858 Team Merkle
Tuning 4 17 13 7 5 2 0 418

13 Kindl Alfred 1931 Desert Eagle
Eppisburg 6 12 14 11 3 1 1 415

14 Pain Andrew 3795 Bisley 11 10 12 6 2 5 2 380

P Marksman WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Mayr Dennis 5777
SLG
Kaufbeuren
II

15 17 13 3 0 0 0 461

2 Green Douglas 5840 SLG Bisley 6 26 10 5 1 0 0 457
3 Hamill Turlough 5822 NITSA 12 18 15 0 3 0 0 456

4 Bösl Mario 4702 SLG
Schwandorf 9 9 20 7 3 0 0 437

5 Fuchs Margarete 6151 SG
Hopfgarten 5 12 15 12 4 0 0 429

6 Riedhart
Hermann 6152 SG

Hopfgarten 11 8 14 10 3 2 0 417

7 Lechner Michael 6065 SKH 7 11 17 5 6 0 2 415
8 Ferguson David 6033 SLG Bisley 9 7 15 8 4 2 3 387

9 Class Thomas 5469 SLG
Mettertal 5 10 16 5 5 7 0 369



10 Beckert-Best
Susanne 5126

Team
Merkle
Tuning

3 8 15 10 5 6 1 360

11 Langer Alexandra 5932 BDMP 3 6 15 10 6 8 0 347

12 Ehring Marion 5125 SLG
Mettertal 0 3 7 7 5 6 20 184

Off Duty Revolver

P Over All WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Selb Walter 4169
USG
Bludenz-
Bürs

21 25 2 0 0 0 0 478

P High Master WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Hauber Roman 2695 SLG
Feuerschutzen 27 18 3 0 0 0 0 477

2 Emmel Markus 1519 SLG Diez 31 13 4 0 0 0 0 476
3 Svensson Thomas 1406 Linköpings SKF 28 14 6 0 0 0 0 474
4 Paul Bernhard 2179 SG Hopfgarten 25 17 6 0 0 0 0 474
5 Eichinger Lorenz 1451 SLG Tann 21 22 4 1 0 0 0 474

6 Schmidt Marc 4696 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 26 15 6 1 0 0 0 472

7 Miles Roland 4217 NWO PPC 19 19 10 0 0 0 0 470
8 Schüller Günther 349 HSV Ried 25 13 9 1 0 0 0 469

9 Peters Helge 1452 SIG-SAUER
Eckernförde 20 16 11 1 0 0 0 467

10 Jekel Linda 3155 Whiteman Park 15 20 13 0 0 0 0 467
11 Bohn Erich 2289 HSV Ried 18 19 8 2 1 0 0 465

12 Ahlbeck Johan 4254 Torna Hällestads
PSK 28 5 14 1 0 0 0 464

13 Bengtsson Hans 1538 Halmstad SSK 19 17 8 4 0 0 0 464

14 Everbrink Erik 2047 Hagfors
Uddeholms PK 17 17 12 2 0 0 0 464

15 Strömqvist
Robert 2349 Amals PK 21 11 15 1 0 0 0 463

16 Reckziegel
Christian 3004 SLG Kaufbeuren 17 16 13 2 0 0 0 463

17 Wizofsky Johan 1977 Zoll Sondertrupp
Zwiesel

14 17 16 1 0 0 0 462

18 Jones Neil 1100 Team Merkle
Tuning 12 18 17 1 0 0 0 461

19 Jones Marnie 3547 Gulgong pistol
Club 13 18 14 2 1 0 0 459

20 Oates David 3133 Orange 20 8 17 3 0 0 0 457



21 Ede Brandan 4588 Cairns Target
Shooting

12 13 22 0 0 0 1 448

22 Longbottom
Jamie 3134 Cairns Target

Shooting 19 8 7 0 0 0 14 333

P Master WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Kemm Frank 4706 T´nT Berlin 31 14 3 0 0 0 0 477

2 Murwig Maik 2778 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 29 14 5 0 0 0 0 475

3 Stoderegger
Andreas 3487 USG Bludenz-

Bürs 24 19 4 1 0 0 0 474

4 Triepke Mario 886 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 28 13 7 0 0 0 0 473

5 Wagner Patrick 3373 SLG Schwandorf 24 17 7 0 0 0 0 473
6 Gruber Gerhard 4529 SR-Hubertus 21 20 7 0 0 0 0 473

7 Schulz Dietmar 894 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 27 14 5 2 0 0 0 471

8 Authen Sjur 2927 Oscarsborg
PistolKlubb 26 10 12 0 0 0 0 468

9 Bader Stefan 4733 SLG Tann 15 21 11 1 0 0 0 467
10 Hurt Vladimír 1577 SKP Rapid Plzeň 21 16 8 3 0 0 0 466
11 Kaňka Jan 1429 SKP Rapid Praha 21 14 12 1 0 0 0 466

12 Torghele Walter 5286 USG Bludenz-
Bürs 21 16 8 2 1 0 0 465

13 Reichhardt
Werner 1899 Desert Eagle

Eppisburg 22 14 8 4 0 0 0 464

14 Lichtmeß Jörg 4382 Coast Team
Quickborn 22 10 15 1 0 0 0 463

15 Granum Kjetil 5710 Oppegard SL 21 13 12 1 1 0 0 463
16 Ehlers Manfred 4697 SLG Neumünster 23 10 12 3 0 0 0 462

17 Johannesson
Conny 4255 Torna Hällestads

PSK 25 9 10 3 1 0 0 461

18 Sonntag Peter 603 Coast-Team-
Quickborn 10 22 14 1 1 0 0 461

19 Lennert Adam 108 SG Hopfgarten 23 11 9 4 1 0 0 460

20 Beckert-Best
Markus 2984 Team Merkle

Tuning 16 15 15 1 1 0 0 460

21 Josten Andreas 5554 SLG Oberursel 14 19 10 5 0 0 0 460

22 Gruner Beate 1556 Team Merkle
Tuning 18 13 13 4 0 0 0 459

23
Wassertheuer
Harald 3833 SR-Hubertus 22 12 7 6 1 0 0 458

24 Lahn Andreas 3703 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 15 13 18 2 0 0 0 458

25 Johansen Morten
Andre 5232 Oscarsborg

PistolKlubb 14 13 20 1 0 0 0 458



26 Laakso Tom 1729 Mölndals SF 20 16 9 2 0 1 0 457

27 Mayr Randolf 3005 SLG Kaufbeuren
II 25 9 11 2 0 1 0 455

28 Lundback Anders 3672 Grödinge PSK 23 8 10 6 1 0 0 455
29 Laiminger Josef 656 SG Hopfgarten 17 16 12 2 0 0 1 454

30 Gruner Klaus 1557 Team Merkle
Tuning 15 12 15 6 0 0 0 453

31 Weger Manfred 5030 SG Hopfgarten 9 12 19 8 0 0 0 445

32 Sender Christian 4377 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 16 13 10 6 2 0 1 442

33 Kamm Bernd 192 Grün-Weiß-
Kassel 8 17 15 5 2 1 0 439

34 Mack Hendrik 3605 Leinfelden-
Echterdingen 8 15 17 5 2 0 1 437

35 Roberts Jack 1837 NWOPPC 14 19 8 1 0 6 0 410
36 Krickl Sonja 5699 HSV Wien 3 9 15 10 3 3 5 356

37 Schuster Lucian 5632 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 4 4 13 5 5 7 10 272

P Expert WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Gaudyn
Helmut 1523 SLG Tann 13 25 7 3 0 0 0 467

2 Paa Michael 4701 SLG Waldbrunn 20 16 10 1 1 0 0 465

3 Lachner
Christian 3990 SLG Schwandorf 17 14 16 1 0 0 0 462

4 Reisinger
Thomas 5947 HSV Wien 15 17 13 3 0 0 0 461

5 Ueblacker
Michael 3222 Ostmark Weiden 19 11 16 2 0 0 0 460

6 Wegner
Robert 1212 BDMP

Waiblingen e.V. 17 13 13 5 0 0 0 457

7 Glühmann
Matthias 4440 SLG Beeskower

Shooters 14 15 16 2 1 0 0 457

8 Glaser
Hans-Dieter 2932 Leinfelden-

Echterdingen 14 11 19 4 0 0 0 453

9 Heim
Markus 3196 PSV/HSV Wien 13 14 16 4 1 0 0 453

10 Šindelka
Michal 1104 Akademia Praha 12 18 17 0 0 1 0 453

11 Hauk
Michael 5663 HSV Wien 7 16 22 3 0 0 0 452

12 Biller Achim 968 SLG Traunstein 15 11 15 7 0 0 0 451

13 Sandau
Rene 4363 Coast Team

Quickborn 9 16 17 6 0 0 0 451

14 Granlund
Jens 3837 Svartsjö PSK 17 14 11 5 0 0 1 449

Zerlauth USG Bludenz-



15 Guntram 5704 Bürs 12 11 18 6 1 0 0 447

16 Tischmacher
Andreas 4918 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 10 15 15 6 2 0 0 447

17
Porwoll-
Gerdes
Monika

4786 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 10 14 16 6 2 0 0 446

18 Gerdes
Jürgen 4787 SLG Team

Mitteldeutschland 15 12 13 6 0 2 0 435

19 Stecher
Heinz 4737 SG Hopfgarten 10 12 17 5 3 1 0 434

20 Axell
Michael 2597 Grödinge PSK 12 11 16 3 5 1 0 433

21 Urbanz
Martin 5152 SV Straßburg 7 12 15 9 5 0 0 432

22
Vasara-
Ekström
Fredrik

3701 Bromma PK 10 11 15 8 3 1 0 430

23 Swartz
Kyösti 5487 Karlstads PSK 12 15 15 3 0 0 3 429

24 Berger
Markus 3991 USG Bludenz-

Bürs 10 13 16 5 2 2 0 428

25 Granum
Eirik 5709 Oppegard SL 6 10 18 8 5 0 1 421

26 Skoglund
Bengt-Eric 5899 Karlstads PSK 16 13 11 3 1 2 2 420

27 Dreißig
Saskia 4873 SLG Beeskower

Shooters 11 13 13 7 1 1 2 420

28 Eisenmann
Bernd 5151 Team Merkle

Tuning 11 12 14 5 3 3 0 417

29 Bjerke
Linus 4869 Grödinge PSK 8 9 14 12 3 1 1 413

30 Storrer
Friedrich 477 Team Merkle

Tuning 14 6 15 6 3 2 2 404

31 Klüh Jan 4546 Stadt Fulda 4 6 16 4 3 9 6 297

P Sharpshooter WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Molitor Armin 4134 SG Hopfgarten 14 17 11 6 0 0 0 457
2 Lange Frank 2536 SLG Emsborn 9 21 13 5 0 0 0 457
3 Stalring Rickard 5537 Hammenhögs PK 15 15 12 4 2 0 0 454

4 Holmström
Fredrik 4585 Torna Hällestads

PSK 13 17 11 3 4 0 0 451

5 Glas Reinhard 5439 SLG Tann 20 11 11 5 0 1 0 449
6 Traser Mike 5359 SLG Oberursel 11 13 16 4 4 0 0 444

7 Austin Mark 5382
Bollydougan
House SC 10 10 18 7 3 0 0 439

8 Straubinger Franz 3079 SLG Tann 8 13 12 14 1 0 0 437



9 Hörl Manfred 6036 SG Hopfgarten 8 10 22 7 0 1 0 434

10 Murwig Silke 4457 SLG Team
Mitteldeutschland 8 12 16 9 2 1 0 430

11 Schanko Jörg 3806 SLG Beeskower
Shooters 10 7 18 10 1 2 0 419

12 Harris David 3789 Bisley 6 15 14 7 3 2 1 413

13 McMichael Colin 4858 Team Merkle
Tuning 12 7 18 4 2 1 4 398

14 Kindl Alfred 1931 Desert Eagle
Eppisburg 9 8 15 8 2 4 2 383

15 Pain Andrew 3795 Bisley 10 12 12 4 3 7 0 381

P Marksman WA-ID Klub X 10 9 8 7 0 CH Celkem

1 Hamill Turlough 5822 NITSA 15 13 14 6 0 0 0 454
2 Green Douglas 5840 SLG Bisley 8 19 15 3 2 1 0 443
3 Lechner Michael 6065 SKH 5 13 16 10 4 0 0 432

4 Mayr Dennis 5777
SLG
Kaufbeuren
II

15 10 14 4 0 2 3 408

5 Fuchs Margarete 6151 SG
Hopfgarten 6 9 20 7 3 3 0 407

6 Ferguson David 6033 SLG Bisley 8 8 14 9 4 1 4 386

7 Class Thomas 5469 SLG
Mettertal 8 7 8 15 5 4 1 377

8 Dobry Thomas 6218
Desert
Eagle
Eppisburg

4 11 7 8 5 7 6 312


